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Our‌ ‌Mission:‌ ‌ ‌   

‌ 
Southside‌ ‌Family‌ ‌Charter‌‌ 

School‌ ‌is‌ ‌a‌ ‌small,‌ ‌K-8‌‌ 
school‌ ‌that‌ ‌meets‌ ‌the‌‌ 

needs‌ ‌of‌ ‌a‌ ‌culturally‌ ‌and‌‌ 
ethnically‌ ‌diverse‌‌ 

population‌ ‌by‌ ‌engaging‌‌ 
children‌ ‌in‌ ‌critical‌ ‌thinking‌‌ 

and‌ ‌problem‌ ‌solving,‌‌ 
involving‌ ‌children‌ ‌in‌‌ 
political‌ ‌and‌ ‌social‌‌ 

activism,‌ ‌encouraging‌‌ 
creative‌ ‌expression,‌‌ 

offering‌ ‌a‌ ‌wide‌ ‌range‌ ‌of‌‌ 
electives‌ ‌and‌ ‌advocating‌‌ 
for‌ ‌children‌ ‌and‌ ‌families.‌ ‌ ‌   
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Board‌ ‌Committees‌ ‌ 
‌ 

Education‌ ‌Equity‌ ‌Committee‌ ‌ 
Finance‌ ‌Committee‌ ‌ 

Fundraising‌ ‌Committee‌ ‌ 
Policy‌ ‌Committee‌ ‌ 

Executive‌ ‌Committee‌ ‌ 
‌ 
‌ 

‌ 
‌ 

‌ 
Stan‌ ‌Hacker‌ ‌-‌ ‌Community,‌ ‌Chair‌‌ ‌  
stan.board@southsidefamilyschool.org‌ ‌ 
‌ 

KJ‌ ‌Starr‌ ‌-‌ ‌Parent,‌ ‌Vice-Chair‌ ‌ 
KJ.board@southsidefamilyschool.or‌ ‌ 
‌ 

Benjy‌ ‌Nicholie‌ ‌-‌  ‌Community,‌ ‌Treasurer‌ ‌ 
benjy.board@southsidefamilyschool.org‌ ‌ 
‌ 

Peggy‌ ‌Carlson‌ ‌-‌ ‌Community‌ ‌ 
peggie.board@southsidefamilyschool.org‌ ‌ 
‌ 

Darlis‌ ‌Bell-Grass‌ ‌-‌ ‌Teacher‌ ‌ 
darlis@southsidefamilyschool.org‌‌ ‌  
‌ 

Cate‌ ‌Carlis‌ ‌-‌ ‌Teacher‌ 
cate@southsidefamilyschool.org‌ ‌ 
‌ 

Manny‌ ‌Duerson‌ ‌-‌ ‌Parent‌ ‌ 
manny.board@southsidefamilyschool.org‌ ‌ 
‌ 

Michelle‌ ‌Law-Pink‌ ‌ 
michelle.board@southsidefamilyschool.org‌ ‌ 
‌ 

Julia‌ ‌Miller‌ ‌-‌ ‌Parent‌ ‌ 
juliam.board@southsideschool.org‌‌ ‌  
‌ 

James‌ ‌Orione‌ ‌-‌ ‌Parent‌ ‌ 
james.board@southsidefamilyschool.org‌ ‌ 
‌ 

Erika‌ ‌Zurawski‌ ‌-‌ ‌Parent‌ ‌ 
erika.board@southsidefamilyschool.org‌ ‌ 
‌ 

Julie‌ ‌Cohrs‌ ‌-‌ ‌Interim‌ ‌School‌ ‌Administrator,‌ ‌ex‌ ‌officio‌‌ ‌  
julie@southsidefamilyschool.org‌ ‌ 
‌ 

Tarik‌ ‌Thornton‌ ‌-‌ ‌School‌ ‌Leader,‌ ‌ex‌ ‌officio‌ ‌ 
tarik@southsidefamilyschool.org‌ ‌ 

‌ 


